RESOLUTION APPOINTING JOHNATHAN LICITRA AS A TOWN OF LANSING PLANNING BOARD MEMBER FOR A SEVEN (7) YEAR TERM AND APPOINTING CHRISTINE HASS AND LAURIE HEMMINGS AS ALTERNATE MEMBERS TO THE PLANNING BOARD

RESOLUTION 23-

RESOLUTION APPOINTING JOHNATHAN LICITRA AS A TOWN OF LANSING PLANNING BOARD MEMBER FOR A SEVEN (7) YEAR TERM AND APPOINTING CHRISTINE HASS AND LAURIE HEMMINGS AS ALTERNATE MEMBERS TO THE PLANNING BOARD

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, the Planning Board has three members terms which expired on December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Johnathan Licitra, Christine Hass and Laurie Hemming are qualified to be on the Town of Lansing Planning Board; and

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2022, as per the Town of Lansing Appointed Board Application Process, the Planning Board unanimously passed a Motion recommending Norman 'Lin' Davidson be reappointed as a Member to the Town of Lansing Planning Board, Erin Worsell be reappointed as Alternate Member to the Town of Lansing Planning Board, and Christine Hass be appointed as Alternate Member to the Town of Lansing Planning Board; and

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2023, the Town Board interviewed Planning Board applicants and recommended Jonathan Licitra, Christine Hass, and Laurie Hemmings to the Planning Board; and

WHEREAS, the appointments require Jonathan Licitra, Christine Hass, and Laurie Hemmings to complete the mandatory New York State and Town of Lansing training requirements; and

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and deliberation by the Town of Lansing Town Board, now therefore be it RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. Johnathan Licitra is hereby appointed as a Member to the Town of Lansing Planning Board effective March 16, 2023 through December 31, 2029, to serve at the pleasure of this Board, and
- 2. Christine Hass is hereby appointed as an Alternate Member to the Town of Lansing Planning Board effective March 16, 2023 through December 31, 2023, to serve at the pleasure of this Board, and
- 3. Laurie Hemmings is hereby appointed as an Alternate Member to the Town of Lansing Planning Board effective March 16, 2023 through December 31, 2023, to serve at the pleasure of this Board, and

4.	The Town Clerk shall administ	er the oath of office for such new positions.
The question of the adoption of such proposed Resolution was duly motioned by Councilperson, and put to a roll call vote		
with the following results:		
Councilp	erson Andra Benson — erson Bronwyn Losey — or Edward LaVigne —	Councilperson Ruth Groff – Councilperson Joseph Wetmore –
Accordingly, the foregoing Resolution was approved, carried, and duly adopted on March 15, 2023.		